fifteen (15) consciousnesses of the fine material sphere. There are twelve (12) 
consciousnesses of the immaterial sphere. There are eight (8) supramundane 
consciousnesses in brief and forty (40) in detail. When everything is added there 
are eighty-nine (89) in brief and one hundred and twenty-one (121) in detail.  

Lesson 1.5. 
Kāmāvacara Citta  

(Fifty-four consciousnesses of the sensuous sphere) 

It was stated above that the consciousnesses that mostly arise in eleven types of 
kāma bhūmi are called kāmāvacara cittas. There are fifty-four consciousnesses of